

1.1 **Senator Rosen from the Committee on Finance, to which was re-referred**

1.2 **S.F. No. 4209:** A bill for an act relating to children and families; establishing the Office  
1.3 of the Foster Youth Ombudsperson and Board of the Foster Youth Ombudsperson;  
1.4 appropriating money for the Office of the Foster Youth Ombudsperson and Board of the  
1.5 Foster Youth Ombudsperson; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapters  
1.6 13; 260C.

1.7 Reports the same back with the recommendation that the bill be amended as follows:

1.8 Page 3, lines 9 and 27, delete "a responsible social services" and insert "an"

1.9 Page 3, after line 16, insert:

1.10 "Subdivision 1. Agency. For purposes of this section, "agency" means the divisions,  
1.11 officials, or employees of the Minnesota Department of Human Services, the responsible  
1.12 social services agency, or a licensed child-placing agency."

1.13 Page 3, line 24, delete "a responsible"

1.14 Page 3, line 25, delete "social services" and insert "an"


1.15 Page 4, lines 13 and 31, delete "a responsible social services" and insert "an"

1.16 Page 4, line 19, delete "responsible social services"

1.17 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.18 Page 6, line 1, after "governor" insert "and to the chairs and ranking minority members  
1.19 of the legislative committees with jurisdiction over child welfare and state government"

1.20 And when so amended the bill do pass. Amendments adopted. Report adopted.

1.21   
1.22 .....  
(Committee Chair)

1.23 May 4, 2022.....  
1.24 (Date of Committee recommendation)